

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 36717 of 2022

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 42670 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 42670 of 2022

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 628 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 628 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 862 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 862 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1819 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2346 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2346 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2348 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2348 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2439 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2439 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3752 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3752 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4029 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4029 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4131 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4131 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4175 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4461 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4461 of 2023

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5839 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5839 of 2023

=====

KARSHANBHAI BHAYJIBHAI BARIA

Versus

KAPILABEN WD/O LAXMANBHAI DALUBHAI BARIA

=====

Appearance:

D C BHATT(7618) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 12/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Office objection to be removed on or before
22.08.2023.

Pankaj

(GITA GOPI,J)