

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4032 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4029 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4030 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4031 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4033 of 2023

=====

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

GIGANBHAI DANABHAI @ NATUBHAI MUCHAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.KRUTIK A PARIKH(7268) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARSH A VYAS(9330) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 03.08.2026.

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)